AMITY UNIVERSITY

MADHYA PRADESH
(Established by Ritnand Balved Education Foundation)

3.2.2: Grants for research projects sponsored by the government agencies during the
last five years (INR in Lakhs). (10)

c

Dr: it Narula

Director
Amity Schoot of Communication

e adesh
,*\‘,}M.ﬂ:ﬁ\;a frae

o UV ation



No. NRDMS/01/145/2015 (G)
"Government of India
Ministry of Science & Technology
Department of Science & Fechnology
[echnology Bhawan
New Vehrauli Road
New Delhi-110016.
Dated: 2308 2017
Sanction Order

Subject: Financial assistance for the research Project entitled: “Development of GIS based crime
Mapping Svstem™ by Mr. Shashank Gupta. Assistant Professor. Amity School of
Engineering & Technology. Department of Civil Engineering. Amity University. Madhsa

Pradesh Maharajpura. Gwalior-474003. Madhya Pradesh

Sanction of the President is hereby accorded for the implementation of above mentioned project at a
wtal cost of TT1.93,000/- (Rupees Eleven Lakhs Ninety Five Thousand Only) for a period of Two
years. with breakup 0fX6.61.000/- under Capital Head and T5.34,000/- under General Head. The
items of expenditure for which the total allocation of E11.95.000 - has been approved are given below:
Capital Assets(Non-Recu rring) : 36.61,000/- [T6.,61.000/- (First year release)|

General Components(Recurring) : T3.34.000/- [T2.67.000/- (First vear release)|

Total cost of the project: T11,95.000/-

A Amity University. Gualior. Madhya Pradesh (amount in %)

S.No.  ltem " Year  2Wyear  Amount |
. A.  Non-Recurring | -
.. DELL Laptop —no. | §1000 | - 81000 |
2 Qt Development IDE 330000 - 580000
Total A 661000 - 661000
‘ B.  Recurring ' ' !
I Vlanpower (1 Project Assistant « Rs. 8000 pam) 96000 | 96000 192000 |
2. Consumables 73000 75000 50000

3. Travel 40000 40000 30000
4. Contingency 6U00_ 6000 12000
6. Overhead 50000 [ 30000 100000 |
i Total B 267000, 267000 534000 |

Grand Total(A+B) 928000, 267000 1195000 '
2. The release and disbursement 6r'?2.6'7-.!l()()/- Lakhs (Rupees Two Lakhs Sixty Seven Thousand
Only) as I year release under *Grant-in-aid General® to The Registrar. Amity University.
\ladh_\a Pradesh Maharajpura. Gwalior-474003. Madhya Pradesh through RTGS mode. The
required details are as under :

Agency Name : Amity University Madhya Pradesh .
Account No. :911010033371991
Bank Name * Axis Bank Ltd. Kanwal Complex. Shrimant Madhavrao Sciandia Marg. Gwalior.
Madhya Pradesh-474002
Account Type : Savings
IFSC Code : UTIBOOON 138 B
Unique ID : DL/2016.0107600 ;"*:.'.,Uy} ‘
et '
- Tyl #e.
Registrar
Amity University Madhya Pradesh
Gwalior

Scanned by CamScanner



Crmviednd oty

—-1“'"_“-‘--_-::

M.P. Council of Science & Technology
Vigyan Bhawan, Nehru Nagar, Bhopal - 462003
Phone no. 0755-2433181 (O) Fax No.-2671600
Email:reeenaverma62@gmail.com

N°| """"""""‘"——ICSTI R&D(B!O‘-SC].WU!& D‘tw: LT TN

The Vice Chancellor,

Amity Institute of Biotechnology,,
Amity University,

Gwalior - 474005, (M.P)

Subject: R&D Projects (BloScience), Title: “Blo-assisted synthesis of high potential

nanoparticles and their antimicroblal efficacy evaluation agalnst wound assoclated pathogens
with special reference to Gwalior region”.

Reference: (i) R&D File No. R&D(Vet.)/|7-18/07,

Project livestigator: Prof. R.S. Tomar, Amity Institute of Biotechnology, Amity University,
Gwalior - 474005,

Co- Investigator: Dr. Vikas Shrivastava, Associate Professor, Amity University Madhya Pradesh,
Gwalior — 474005(MP).

Sanction of this Council is hereby accorded for Rs.7,95,000/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs Ninety Five
Thousand only) for 02 year and release of the first year ﬂ‘a.m of Rs.4,50,000/- (Rupees Four Lakhs
Fifty Thousand Only) to the Vice Chancellor, Amity Institute of Biotechnology, Amity University,

Gwalior - 474005,
Budget break - up ( Rs, 1n Lakhs)
(A) Recurring:

N

8. No. Item ' Budget Total
1" Year 2" Year Rs,
| Rs. Rs.
| | Salary of JRF @15,000/-pm " 1,80,000/- | 1,80,000/- | 3,60,000/-
2 Consumables(Pipette sets) 2,10,000/- | 1,00,000/- | 3,10,000/-
3 Travelljng Expenses 20,000/- 20,000/- 40,000/-
4 Publication/Printing | 10,000/« 15,000/- | 25,000/-
5 Others(out soureing for TEM/SEM/FTIR | 30,000/~ I 30,000/~ | 60.000/-
| analysis, Stationery, Printing cost etc.
Total Rs, _ 4,50,000/- | 3,45,000/- | 7,95,000/~

Total Cost = 7,95,000/-(Seven Lakhs Ninety Five Thousand only)

| The amount will be used by the institution for the purpose it has been sanctioned, If grantee
fails to utilize for the purpose for which the grant is sanctioned will be recovered along with
the penal interest of 18% per annum. 9o .

2. All the dead stock will be the property to the council and will be disposed of accordingly to its
instructions.

3. Purchase of equipments etc. will be governed as per existing rules of the institution.

4. The audited accounts duly countersigned by the competent authority will be transmitted to
this council within quarter/financial year,

5. Progress report will be sent to the Council by the Officer Incharge of project through the head
of the institution in four copies in the prescribed proforma.

6. The project report will be reviewed by the experts so far as the relevance and utilization is
concerned.



M.P. Council of Science & Technology

Vigyan Bhawan, Nehru Nagar, Bhopal - 462003
Phone #. 0755-2433154 , 2433209
E-mail: mpcstprojects@gmail.com

SANCTION ORDER

[ Y — /CST/R&D/Phy&Engg/2017-18 Dated: 31.03.2018
To,

The Registrar,

Amity University,

Maharajpura, Gwalior

M.P 474005

Subject: R&D Project :Phy & Engg Sc. : Title- “Development of multifunctional magnetic Fe-Al
nanocomposites for high temperature applications”

Reference : File No. A/R&D/RP-2/ Phy & Engg./2017-18/279

Principal Investigator : Dr. Snehal Chandrashekhar Jani, Assistant Prof. Amity University, Amity
School of Pure and Applied Sciences, Deptt. Of Applied Physics, Maharajpura, Gwalior-
474005.

Co-Investigator: Rajneet Kumar Bhrajpuriya, Asso. Prof Amity University, Amity School of
Nanotechnology,Amity University,Haryana,Panchgaon,Manesar,Gurgaon-122413.

Sanction of this Council is hereby accorded for Rs.4,50,000/- (Rupees Four Lakh Fifty Thousand

Only) for 03 year and release of the first year grant of Rs.2,00,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Only) to The

Registrar , Amity University Gwalior M.P 474005

The head-wise break-up of the sanctioned amount is given below:

Recurring Expenditure

S.No. | Item Budget Total

1st Year 2nd Year | 3rd Year

1. Consumable -details
attached
Chemicals Metals
1,50,000/- | 1,50,000/- | ... 3,00,000/-
Contingency
outsourcing for
30,000/- | 30,000/- | 30,000/- 90,000/-
TEM SEM FTIR XRDand
other magnetic
2. Travelling Expenses 20,000/- 20,000/- 20,000/- 60,000/-
Total 2,00,000/- | 2,00,000/- | 50,000/- 4,50,000/- / w
Registrnr
Amity University Madhya Pradesh




M.P. Council of Science & Technology
Vigyan Bhawan, Nehru Nagar, Bhopal - 462003

Phone #. 0755-2433154 , 24333209

E-mail: mpestprojects@gmaiul.com

SANCTION ORDER
No. /CST/R&D/Pharmacy/2018-19 Dated: 28.07.2018
To
The Registrar,
Amity University
Maharajpura, Gwalior
M.P- 474005

Subject: R&D Project :Pharmacy. : Title of theProject: “Biotechnological approaches for
camptothecin analogs production from cell culture of Nothapoytes nimmoniana: An
anticancer medicinal plant”

Reference : File No. A/R&D/RP-2/ Phy & Engg./2018-19/273

Project Investigator : Dr, Ajay Sharma (PI), Professor, Amity Institute of Pharmacy,
Amity University, Maharajpura, Gwalior,M.P.- 474005

Co-Investigator : Dr. Naveen Sharma (Co-Pl), Associate Professor, Amity Institute of
Pharmacy, Amity University, Maharajpura, Gwalior,M.P- 474005

Sanction of this Council is hereby accorded for

Rs.9,53,600/- (Rupees Nine Lakhs Fifty Three Thousand Six Hundred Only) for
03 year and release of the first year grant of Rs-3,63,600/- (Rupees Three Lakhs f
Sixty Three Thousand Six Hundred Only) to The Registrar ,Amity University,
Maharajpura, Gwalior, M.P 474005,

The head-wise break-up of the sanctioned amount is given below:

(A) Non- Recurring
S.No. | Name of Specifications of No. of Estimated cost
Equipment/Facilities | equipment Units of one Unit as on
to be procured date
01. Photoperiodic culture Length 4'2 height 7'2 width 18 Total 2 21,800/-
racks (with cyclic shelves6, illuminated shelves 5, shelf to
timer) shelf distnace 16' 'Shelf Hylem sheet.

Individually oeprated PAR surface

e Mount Device (SMD) Type LED
LAmps producing 50 to 130uE/M per
sq.m/sec area, CRI 80 (Total 4 Nos. 20

w Each in each shelf) Frame mild steel

2.5x 2.5 cm CRC sq Directly
connected to photoperiodic Controller,
WIde operatig Voltage Range: 100V-
277V AC, 50Hz

Total 43,600/-

P‘T' e]

Scanned by CamScanner



£l

e p : = )
v _.:I'\- ol -.'ﬂ “. - .' - - A ¥
Salm '_"!-!h'lnu- Water and Evolution of Hnup.u--.I Patential
Ankimlcre '_ gants against them”™.
1. Council's Onder No. S020/CST/RAD(BioSciy2014 dated 23,12.2014.
1 Councll's Order Mo, 216VCST/RED(BloSciy2017 dated 02.11.2017.

_ _,- 3. R&D File No. AR&D(BS)-02/18,
~ Principal In Dr. Amurag Jyotl, Assistant Professor, Amity Institwie of Blotechnology,
e Amiry ry, Madlvyva Prodech, Gualior 474004 (ha.M),

In continuation o ithe Council's above mentioned Sanction Order No, dated 23,12, 3014, sanction is
hereby accorded for Rs, 147,200/ (One lakh Forty Seven Thousand Two Hundred only) towands
grants of 2* year. The amount is being released on the tenms and conditions glven in order memtioned
im the reference above. The progress repont submitied by the P.I. is inadequate P.I, should submit o

proper progress repont immedintely.
Details of the sunctioned amount;
(SNo Tjtems |3 year Gramt |
|| Salary of JRF (1) @Ha. 12,0000 pm 144,000/
1. | Consumables {Chemicals / glisswares) L 50,000 |
2. | Traveling Expenses _ 10,000
3. | Publicatson’ Printin I E— -
4. | Total Grant for 2= vear l 2,000, 00 -
S. |B0%ofyearGram | 1,67300%
| 6. | Unipent Balance of First Year Gran with Pl =i (-1 20,0007
Met Grant Sanctioned s Rs. 1,47 200/
Approved by the Diregtor General
{P.5. Bhalla)
Incharge
R& D BioSei Projects
Endt. No. 23 000 (CST/RE D/RIeSei2018 Bhopal, Dated: 27402/ 28/ §
Copy forwarded 10

Principal Investigator: - Dr. Anwrag Jyoti, Assistan Professor, Amity Institute of Biotechnalogy,
Amity University, Madhya Pradesh, Gwalior-4 74005 (M. P,

. Incharge, Finance, MPCST, Bhopal for necessary action. The expenditure will be debited under
the budget head of Research & Development Activities (Research Prajects). The amount of
Rs. 1.47.200/-(One lakh Forty Seven Thousand Two Hundred only) may be released to Vies
Chancellar, Amity University, Madhya Pradesh, Gwalior-474005 (M.P),

*  Name of the Bank & branch: Axis Bank Ltd. Gwalior MP
*  Bank Account No: 9110106033371991 ’l\,-/
* IFSC Code No.:  UTIBMOD 158 l

3. R&D File No. A/RED{BS)-02/18.
(.5, Bhalla)

Incharge
B & D RinSel Projects




F. No. DST/NSTMIS/05/19/2017-18
Government of India
Ministry of Science and Technology
Department of Science and Technology
Technology Bhawan
New Mehrauli Road
New Delhi-110016
Dated: 30.04.2019
To,

The Pay and Accounts Officer,
Department of Science & Technology,
New Delhi - 110 016.
ORDER

Sub: Release of First Instalment of grant to the project entitled “Assessing the factors responsible for mismatch
between demand and supply of requisite skills in science and technology aspirants with special
reference to Madhya Pradesh” by Dr. Alpa Sethi, Amity University, Gwalior (Madhya Pradesh)

Sanction of the President is hereby accorded to the approval of the above mentioned project at a total cost of
Rs. 16,56,600/- (Rupees sixteen lakhs fifty six thousand six hundred only) for a duration of 24 months. The items of
expenditure for which the total allocation of Rs. 16,56,600/- (Rupees sixteen lakhs fifty six thousand six hundred only)
has been approved for 24 months are as under:-

Sanctioned cost Total
(In Rs.) sanctioned
8.No. e 1" Year 2" year amount
(InRs.)
1. Salaries/wages
Two Project Assistants @ Rs. 22000/- pm 5,28,000 5,28,000 10,56,000
. Consumables
Stationary 25,000 25,000 50,000
3. Travel 45,000 1,05,000 1,50,000
4, - LPAC meetings 50,000 50,000 1,00,000
- Other costs 75,000 75,000 1,50,000
Total 7,23,000 7,83,000 15,06,000
Overheads @10% 72,300 78,300 1,50,600
Grand Total | 7,95,300 8,61,300 16,56,600
2. Sanction of the President is hereby accorded for the payment of Rs. 7,95,000/- (Rupees seven

_lakhs ninety five thousand only) as First instalment of grant to the above mentioned project.

3. The sanction of the President is also accorded to the release of Rs. 7,95,000/- (Rupees seven lakhs
ninety five thousand only) to the Registrar, Amity University, Gwalior — 474 050 (Madhya Pradesh)

4, This sanction is subject to the condition that the grantee organisation will furnish to the Department of
Science & Technology, financial year wise Utilization Certificate (UC) in the proforma prescribed as per GFR
2017 and audited statement of expenditure (SE) along with up to date progress report at the end of each
financial year duly reflecting the interest earned / accrued on the grants received under the project. This is also
subject to the condition of submission of the final statement of expenditure, utilization certificate and project
completion report within one year from the scheduled date of completion of the project.

5. The grantee organisation will have to enter & upload the Utilization Certificate in the PFMS portal
besides sending it in physical form to this Division. The subsequent/final instalment will be released only after
confirmation of the acceptance of the UC by the Division and entry of previous Utilization Certificate in the
PFMS.

6. If the grant has been released under capital head through separate sanction order under the same
project for purchase of equipment(s), separate SE/UC has to be furnished for the released Capital head grant.

L




FILE NO. TAR/2018/001279
SCIENCE & ENGINEERING RESEARCH BOARD(SERB)
(A statutory body of the Department of Science & Technology, government of India)
5 & 5A, Lower Ground Floor
Vasant Square Mall
Plot No. A, Community Centre
Sector-B, Pocket-5, Vasant Kunj
New Delhi-110070

Dated: 27-Feb-2019
ORDER
Subject: Financial Sanction under Teachers Associateship for Research Excellence (TARE) to Dr. Raghvendra
Kumar Mishra, Amity University , Maharajpura Dang, Gwalior, Madhya Pradesh-474005- under the
mentorship of Dr. Sabhyata Bhatia, at National Institute of Plant Genome Research Aruna Asaf Ali Marg,
P.O. Box No. 10531, New Delhi - 110067- Release of 1st grant.

Sanction of Science and Engineering Research Board (SERB) is hereby accorded to the above mentioned grant at
a total cost of Rs. 18,30,000/- (Rs. Eighteen Lakh Thirty Thousand Only) for a duration of 36 months.

The date of start of the project will be 27 November, 2018 .The items of expenditure for which the total
allocation of Rs. 18,30,000/- has been approved are given below:

The following budget is proposed for

Amity University , Maharajpura Dang, Gwalior, Madhya Pradesh-474005 (Parent)

SI. No. Budget Head Amount

L Fellowship Rs. 0 (@0/- per month (consolidated))
2. Research Grant Rs. 2,50,000/- per annum

3: Overheads Rs. 25,000/- per annum

National Institute of Plant Genome Research Aruna Asaf Ali Marg, PO. Box No. 10531,
New Delhi - 110067 (Host)

SL Budget Head |Amount
No.
1 Fellowship Rs. 60,000 ( on completion of 90 days mandatory attendance in the host institute every
year)
2 Research Rs. 2,50,000/- per annum
Grant
3. Overheads Rs. 25,000/- per annum

2. Sanction of the SERB is also accorded to the payment of Rs. 2,75,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Seventy Five
Thousand only) to Amity University, Maharajpura Dang, Rs. 3,35,000/- (Rupees Three Lakh Thirty Five Thousand
only) to National Institute of Plant Genome Research Aruna Asaf Ali Marg, P.O. Box No. 10531, New Delhi - 110067
being the first installment of the grant for the year 2018-2019 for implementation of the said research project.

3. The expenditure involved is debitable to
Fund for Science & Engineering Research (FSER)
This release is being made under Teachers Associateship For Research Excellence (TARE). (Plant Sciences)

4. The Sanction has been issued to with the approval of the competent authority vide Diary No.
SERB/F/11660/2018-2019 dated 27 February, 2019

5. Sanction of the grant is subject to the conditions as detailed in Terms & Conditions available at website
(www.serb.gov.in).

6. Overhead expenses are meant for the host Institute towards the cost for providing infrastructural facilities and
general administrative support etc. including benefits to the staff employed in the project.

7. As per rule 211 of GFR, the accounts of project shall be open to inspection by sanctioning authority/audit
whenever the institute is called upon to do so.

8. The release amount of Rs. 2,75,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Seventy Five Thousand only) will be drawn by the
Under Secretary of the SERB and will be disbursed by means of RTGS transaction as per their Bank details given
below:

Account Name Amity University Madhya Pradesh

Account Number 911010033371991

Bank Name & Branch Axis Bank Ltd Kanwal Complex, City Center, Gwalior, Madhya Pradesh-
474211002

IFSC/RTGS Code UTIB0000158

Email address of PI rkmishra@gwa.amity.edu

Email id of A/C Holder rjain@gwa.amity.edu

Email address of concerned ms_tare@serbonline.in

officer

e

Registrar
Amity University Madhya Pradesh
: Gwalior



